#### **CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES**

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, \$41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

#### A. CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:	
190-X-118	Fees
190-X-701	Preceptor Doctor
190-X-702	Extern
190-X-703	Establish Director of Preceptor and Extern Program
Date Filed: July	3, 2013
Public Notice ap	peared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 29, 2013.

# B. CRIME VICTIMS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION Amended Rules: 262-X-4-.04 Compensation Awards – Amounts and Methods of Payment 262-X-4-.07 Mental Health Benefits Date Filed: July 9, 2013 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2013.

# C. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF Amended Rules: 335-1-6-.04 Permit Application Fees 335-1-6-.07 Payment of Fees (Schedules A-J)

Date Filed: June 25, 2013 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 29, 2013.

#### D. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

### **Amended Rules:**

420-5-702	The License
420-5-711	Nursing Services
420-5-712	Infection Control
420-5-713	Medical Record Services
420-5-724	Outpatient Services
420-5-1704	Patients' Rights
420-5-1711	Nursing Services
420-5-2203	Codes and Standards
420-5-2204	Code Organizations
Date Filed: July 22, 20	013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2013.

New Rule:Chapter 420-5-9Freestanding Emergency Departments RulesDate Filed:July 22, 2013Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2013.

#### E. HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

**Amended Rules:** 

410-1-306	State Agency Records
410-1-307	Periodic Reports
410-1-308	Mode of Filing
Appendix A	Alabama Certificate of Need Application
Appendix A	Application for Extension of Certificate of Need
Appendix A	Request for Determination of Exemption Status for Replacement
	of Existing Equipment

Date Filed: July 24, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2013.

New Rules:410-1-3-.09Electronic Filing410-1-3-.10Electronic NoticeDate Filed:July 24, 2013Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2013.

# F. LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS BOARD

Amended Rules:530-X-1-.02Administration530-X-2-.06Storage and Handling of Liquefied Petroleum Gas CodesDate Filed:July 25, 2013Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2013.

New Rule:530-X-2-.17Flame Effects Before a Proximate AudienceDate Filed: July 25, 2013Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2013.

G. MEDICAID AGENCY Amended Rule:

560-X-25-.09Transfer of Assets Affecting EligibilityDate Filed: July 12, 2013Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2013.

# H. MEDICAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES PROVIDERS, BOARD OF HOME Amended Rule: 473-X-1-.01 Definitions Date Filed: July 9, 2013

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2013.

# I. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF Amended Rules: Chapter 540-X-3 Appendix A - Application for Certificate to Practice Medicine through Endorsement Chapter 540-X-3 Appendix B - Application for Certificate to Practice Medicine through Examination Date Filed: July 22, 2013 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2013.

# MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF (cont.)

#### **Amended Rules:**

Chapter 540-X-3	Appendix C – Application for a Limited Certificate of	
	Qualification	
Chapter 540-X-3	Appendix E – Application for a Certificate of Qualification	
	under the Retired Senior Volunteer Physician Program (RSVP)	
Chapter 540-X-7	Appendix D – Application for Licensure of Physician Assistant	
Chapter 540-X-7	Appendix H – Application for Licensure of Anesthesiologist	
	Assistant	
Chapter 540-X-16	Appendix A – Application for Certificate of Qualification for a	
-	Special Purpose License to Practice Medicine or Osteopathy	
Date Filed: July 22, 2013		
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2013.		

#### J. PHARMACY, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:	
680-X-234	Fees for Applicants for Pharmacist License and Biennial License
	Renewal
680-X-302	Registration and Reregistration Fees
Date Filed: July 2	3, 2013
<b>Public Notice appe</b>	ared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2013.

# K. SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY, BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR Amended Rules:

Amended Kules:		
870-X-101	Definition of Terms	
870-X-205	Clinical Fellowship Registration or Fourth-Year Internship and	
	Requirements	
870-X-206	Assistant Registration	
870-X-402	Renewal	
870-X-408	Mandatory Continuing Education	
Date Filed: July 19, 2013		

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2013.